The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations gives effect to the acquisitions of Blacksand and the Kaiser-Francis
Assets as if the transactions had occurred on January 1, 2005 (the �Transactions�).  The Transactions and the related adjustments are described in
the accompanying notes.  In the opinion of Company management, all adjustments have been made that are necessary to present fairly, in
accordance with Regulation S-X, the pro forma condensed combined financial statement.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are not necessarily indicative of the consolidated results of operations of the
Company had the Transactions actually been completed on January 1, 2005.  Moreover, the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of
operations does not project consolidated results of operations of the Company for any future period.

2

Edgar Filing: LINN ENERGY, LLC - Form 8-K

LINN ENERGY, LLC 3

LINN ENERGY, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Linn
Historical

Blacksand
Historical

Kaiser-Francis
Assets Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Linn
Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per unit amounts)

Revenues:
Oil and gas sales $ 53,410 $ 19,194 $ 11,627 $ � $ 84,231
Realized (loss) on oil and gas
derivatives 17,361 � � � 17,361
Unrealized (loss) on oil and
gas derivatives 77,176 � � � 77,176
Natural gas marketing
income 3,654 � � � 3,654
Gain on property sale � 32,665 � � 32,665
Other income 758 1,142 � � 1,900

152,359 53,001 11,627 � 216,987
Expenses:
Operating expenses 10,772 5,929 2,950 � 19,651
Natural gas marketing
expense 3,126 � � � 3,126
General and administrative
expenses 22,934 1,639 � � 24,573
Depreciation, depletion, and
amortization 13,470 2,254 � 5,563 (a) 21,839

� � � 123 (b)
429 (f)

50,302 9,822 2,950 6,115 69,189
102,057 43,179 8,677 (6,115 ) 147,798

Interest and other income
(expenses), net (16,858 ) � � (20,704 )(c) (37,620 )

� � (58 )(d)
Income before income taxes 85,199 43,179 8,677 (26,877 ) 110,178
Income tax benefit 74 � � � (e) 74
Net income $ 85,273 $ 43,179 $ 8,677 $ (26,877 ) $ 110,252
Net income per unit � basic $ 3.14 $ 4.07
Net income per unit � diluted $ 3.12 $ 4.03
Weighted average units
outstanding � basic 27,118 27,118
Weighted average units
outstanding - diluted 27,341 27,341

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed combined financial statement.

3

Edgar Filing: LINN ENERGY, LLC - Form 8-K

LINN ENERGY, LLC 4

LINN ENERGY, LLC

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

1.  Basis of Presentation:

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2006, is derived from the